City of Madera ADA Advisory Council City Hall Council Chambers, 205 W. 4th Street Madera, CA 93637

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

February 18, 2020, 3:30 p.m.

Roll Call The meeting room is accessible to physically disabled persons. Requests for accommodation (assistive listening devices, interpreters, or language translators, etc.) should be made at least seventy-two (72) hours before the meeting to Diana Rosas at (559) 661-5401 or drosas@madera.gov.

Any writing related to an agenda item for the open session of this meeting distributed to the ADA Advisory Council less than 72 hours before this meeting is available for inspection at the City of Madera Human Resources Department, 205 West 4th Street, Madera, California 93637 during normal business hours.

DJ Becker-Chairperson

Emmanuel Gomez-Vice-Chair

Tim Riche

Cynthia Ortegon

Muhammad Latif

Dennis Smith

Diana Robbins

PUBLIC COMMENT:

The first fifteen minutes of the meeting are reserved for members of the public to address the Advisory Council on items which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Council. Speakers shall be limited to three minutes. Speakers will be asked, but not required, to identify themselves and state the subject of their comment. If the subject is an item on the Agenda, the Chairperson has the option of asking the speaker to hold the comment until that item is called. Comments on items listed as a Public Hearing on the Agenda should be held until the hearing is opened. The Council is prohibited by law from taking any action on matters discussed that are not on the Agenda, and no adverse conclusions should be drawn if the Council does not respond to public comment at this time.

Business Matters

- 1. Approval of Minutes Meeting of January 21, 2020
- 2. Outreach to Service Clubs-Chairperson Becker

- 3. Update from Police Department on ADA Parking Enforcement
- 4. Advisory Council Reports/Announcements/Requests for Future Agenda Items

This portion of the meeting is reserved for the Advisory Council members (1) to make brief reports on attendance at other boards, committees, public agencies, and/or public events, (2) to request updates, (3) to initiate future agenda items.

Adjournment

Next Regular Meeting of the Madera ADA Advisory Council will be Tuesday, March 17, 2020 at 3:30 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers.

I, Diana Rosas, Director of Human Resources for the City of Madera, declare under penalty of perjury that I posted the above Madera ADA Advisory Council Agenda for the Regular Meeting of February 18, 2020, near the front entrances of City Hall no later than 5:00 p.m. on February 13, 2020.

02/13/2020

Diana Rosas, HR Technician II

Date

ALL CITY EMPLOYEES AND THE PUBLIC ARE WELCOME TO ATTEND